PROJECT DATA

AREA AND BUILDING CALCULATIONS

ZONING CONFORMING MATRIX

PROPOSED

NEW 4-STORIES BUILDING CONSISTING OF 3 LEVEL RESIDENTIAL OVER GROUND
FLOOR COMMERCIAL AND PARKING WITH 2-LEVELS OF BASEMENT GARAGE.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots 1-10, Block 106,

Hunun)?lon Beach, GROUND FLOOR|COMMERCIAL, 6,895 SQFT. 3/1000 21 14 PROVISION. REQUIREMENT PROPOSED
RETAIL 1 465 3.264 (2) Alleys 14' from cenlerfine with even Provided. See Piot plan
PARCEL No 024-151-27 RETAL 2| 2,620 dedication - i =
0! 3.2.6.2 Alley special pavi Whena alley intersect wi Provided. See ground
20NE MIXED USE DENSITY CODE COFF%TA',‘_D: 3 : 15: Y pavmg m paring ¢ pn
X 3.2.8 limits Exception to helght limits Alows ‘maximum 10" above height | Provided. Variance required
RETAIL 5[ 1.622
GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION SP5- DISTRICT 1, C2 SPECIFIC PLAN f5(COSTAL ZONE) 3600 SaFT— (/1500
MV-F-B D SP <MIXED USE VERTICAL 1.5 (MU)-0.35(C)/25 du/ac RESTAURANTRESYAURANT . u il /1 29 3.2.15 Minimum dwelling unit size 500 square feet Minimum size is 1424 sf. per plans
KITCHEN 3.3.1.5 Minimum parce! size 25, stroat frontage and 2500 sf. 250’ streat frontage and 25403 sf. Net
TERRACE Nt area area
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE "-A" SUBTERRANEAN PARKING LEVEL | & Il, LEVEL ™" PARKING 23,857SQ.FT. Pl 3.3.1.8 Maximum site coverage Not required Not required
TYPE V-A GROUND THRU FOURTH FLOOR, FULLY SPRINKLER
3.3.1.7 Maximum density Sits 3acres 25403 : 43560 3
THROUGHOUT (NFPA-13) LEVEL "2" PARKING 23,857SQ.FT. 62 17 it mm 58 Acre
(OCCUPANCY GROUP R-2 / S-2 PARKING /M COMMERCIAL/ A-1 RESTAURANT 3.3.1.8 Maximum height Lot more than 8000 sf. Area 536" (Variance Is requested)
2-ND FLOOR |RESIDENTIAL 17751 SQ.FT. 18 allows 45"
BUILDING CODE 2017 CBC AND HUNTINGTON BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE 2017 3.3.1.9 Upper story se back 10 Average 13" Averag Is provided
NINE 2 BEDROOM
NET LOT AREA 25,403 sq.ft. = 0.58 ACRE ONE GYM+ REC. ROOM 3.3.1.10 Front yard set back 0'toMax. §' 3’ set back is provided
DENSITY 50 UNIT X 0.58 = 28 UNITS 3-RD FLOOR | RESIDENTIAL 16,766 SQ.FT. 20.5 33111 Side yard set back 0'toMax. 5 0" setback s provided
STORIES: 4-STORIES NINE 2 BEDROOM
3.3.1.12 Comner set back 25' 25'is provided
ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: I ONE 3 BEDROOM P
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: | 45" + (7=8") vaRANGE +m Loon | RESDENTAL 205 33113 Rear yard set back 7 TS provided
EIGHT 2 BEDROOM 3.3.1.15 Public open space 3% of net area 25403 : 3018 =B.4% Is provided
INDEX ONE 3 BEDROOM W/LOFT |47166 Sq.FT.
ONE 2 BEDROOM W/LOFT 3,3.1.18 Storefront 85% minimum of the ground floor | 72% in average is provided
streat facina
ARCHITECTURAL GUEST PARKING 28x.25=8 33147 Publicart Is required Ts provided n the front of plaza
SHEET me . anirancs__ .
TOTAL 109,882 SQ.FT. 3.3.1.18 Paseos Min. 1250 street frontage Partially provided (Specie! permit Is
A-0 COVER SHEET reauasted)
M — COMMERCIAL, 6,895 SQ.FT. 3.3.1.19 Loading and service areas | 2 Dedicated on-sits for more than | 2 a provided
spaces
A1 | puor e ToIR AT ResTAURANT 3,600 SQFT, " " 2500 5f of buiding scace
- 4 il 3.3.1.20 Refuse and recyding Access from the alley and not Is provided through alley area
A2 | GROUND FLOR PLAN OCCUPANCY 577 pARKING 47,714 SQFT. encosure from siret
A-3 | SECOND FLOOR PLAN
TR0 FiooR R-2 RESIDENTIAL 51,683 SQ.FT.
A-5 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN
5| o N AREA SUMMARY CALCULATION
id Roor SToRY occ | e A ] < o A-B-C A-8-C-D
A-8 LEVEL | Y Ty e | sk | BULDNG | ZONNG
A9 LEVEL I PARKING uTsDe WAus | oERcR waus | VEGEA e & s
A-10_| SECTION A-A o o [5-2 | pae P P s
A1 SECTION B-8 LEVEL Ul PARKING [S-2 | PARKING, STORAGE ;14 i mua
A-12_ | SOUTH ELEVATION CROUMD FLOGR | A2 | RESTAURANT )
A-13_ | WEST, EAST ELEVATION oo | W R —
A-T4 NORTH, WEST ELEVATIONS Too |n-z | Lomy P Py P
A-15 'STORE FRONTAGE CALCULATION oo
y T Y In-2 | resoenma e w = ™ e a3
A-17 | PUBLIC OPEN SPACE FLOOR PLAN RO |R-2 | ReseNTAL 2.ms = * o way e
A-18 SETBACK ORIENTATION FOURTH |R-2 | respENmAL @3 - " 0 e ngs
A-19 GROUND FLOOR PUBLIC SPACE LIGHTING -
A-20_| LEVEL LLEVEL Il LIGHTING [1°2 | resoaa hud huad hisd
A-21_| ROOF PLAN LIGHTING oA :‘: hsidd ‘:::
¥ wa
A-22 'SECOND& THIRD FLOGR AREA CALCULATION ALLOWABLE ERERSE T HBGT B 1o SPRRKIER 575 o
A-23 FOURTH FLOOR AREA CALCULATION BUILDING AREA: INCREASE IN STORIES FROM 2-STORY TO 3. SMV
PER TABLE 503 R-2 FOR \'YFE V-A  ALLOWABLE A =12,000 SF/ PER FLOOR
GN-1 GREEN NOTE BUILDING AREA CALCULATION: At + [At X ll] ], Is=2, DUE TO NFPA~13 FIRE SPRINKLERS
-2 | oReEn NoTE 12,000 + (12,000 x2 }= 36,000 PER STORY MAX
S SURVEY ALLOWABLE AREA: MAX BUILDING AREA = 38,000 X 3 = 108,000
VICINITY MAP FLOOR AREA,CALCULATION
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@ 19 sarr @ 72 sort. M | PAM QUEEN TREE
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® 28 saFT. REQUIRED
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Average Setback

PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY (Ground Floor)

Distance  Setback Area

17.65 3 52,95
14.50 0 0
5 3 15
15.58 0 0
14.64 3 43.98
11.50 3 34.50
9.33 3 27.99
9 7.8 70.20
19 6 114
19 6 114
9 7.8 70.20
1 0 0
10.75 3 3225
17.40 3 52.20
13 0 0
3 3 9
13 0 0
21.16 3 63.48
23351 699.75

699.75/233.51=2.99 =3'.0"

Upper Floor Setback
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PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY
SETBACK ORIENTATION
LEGEND
SETBACK CALCULTION @ 3 rd FLOOR SETBACK CALCULTION @ 4 th FLOOR o crouns rLoom
AreaA=6x14=84 Area A=6x14 =84
Area B =3x14 =42 >TOTAL= 142 Sq.Ft Area B =3x14 = 42 > TOTAL= 142 Sq.Ft T THROFLOR
FOURTH FLOOR

AreaC=2x8=16

AreaD=9x9=81

AreaE=17x75=1275 } TOTAL= 2085 Sq.Ft > 142 Sq.Ft

AreaC=2x8=16

AreaD=9x9=281
AreaE=17x75=1275
AreaF=19x4=76
AreaG=17x6.5=110.5
AreaH=14x4=56

TOTAL= 451 Sq.Ft > 142 Sq.Ft
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UNIT AREA
201 1765 SQFT.
202 1,670 SOFT.
203 1,944 SQFT.
ﬁ 204 1,663 SQFT.
it 4 205 2,054 SQFT.
é 91 208 2,054 SQFT.
207 1,663 SQFT.
E 208 1,944 SQFT.
209 1732 SQFT.
o
P
i
J— —J..-
El UNITS
UNIT ARLA
301 1,856 SOFT.
302 1,776 SQFT.
303 1,704 SQFT.
304 1,566 SQFT.
305 1,765 SQFT.
308 1,765 SQFT.
307 1,566 SQFT.
308 1,704 SQFT.
308 1,630 SQFT.
310 1,424 SQFT.

PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY

THIRD AREA CALCULATION

TOTAL

602-620 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY, H

10 UNITS

UNTINGTON BEACH

BALCONY

168 SQFT.
237 SQFT.
229 SQFT.
318 SQFT.
189 SQFT.
189 SQFT.
318 SQFT.
229 SQFT.
237 SQFT.

BALCONY 3RD. FLOOR

168 SQFT.
217 SQFT.
323 SQFT.
158 SQFT.
353 SQFT.
353 SQFT.
158 SQ.FT.
323 SQFT.
217 SOFT.
150 SQFT.
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FORTH FLOOR AREA CALCULATION

COAST HIGHWAY

TOTAL 10 UNITS

602-620 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY, HUNTINGTON

STREET
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AREA

2,062 SQFT.
1,776 SQ.FT.
1,630 SOFT.
1,448 SOFT.
1,630 SQFT.
1,630 SQ.FT.
1,448 SQFT.
1,647 SOFT.
1,630 SQFT.
1,628 SQFT.

BALCONY dht FLOOR

168 SQFT.
217 SQFT.
181 SQFT.
160 SQFT.
176 SOFT.
176 SQFT.
160 SQFT.
181 SQFT.
217 SQFT.
150 SQFT.
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2013 CALGREEN CODE

PROECT WILL CONPLY WTH Y FOR NEWLY
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS.

CHAPTER 1 ADMINISTRATION
1. THE PROJECT TO CONPLY THE SCOPE OF CALC
2 UATERALS, EOUIPHENT AND SYSTENS SHALL Bt DENTHED IN A MANNER THAT WL
ALLOW A DETERNINATION OF THEIR CONPUANGE WITH THE APPLICABLE PROWSIONS OF
E.
CHAPTER 3 GREEN BUILDING

3. PER SECTION 301.2, NEW BANNERS[LR] AND [HR+] AS IDENTIFYING PROVISIONS
APPLYING ONLY TO LOW-RISE OR HIGH-RISE RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES, RESPECTIVELY.

05.2, STORM_WATER DRAINAGE AND RETENTION DURING CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS W
DISTURE Less S THAN QNE ACRE OF Soll AND ARE NOT PART OF A LARGER SOuON | PLAN
WHICH IN TOTAL DISTURBS ONE ACRE OR MORE, SHi
VateR'o BRANAGE DURNG CONSTRUGTON.

4.106.3 GRADING & PAVING SITE SHALL BE PLANNED AND DEVELOPED TO KEEP SURFACE
WATER FROM ENTERING BUILDINGS.

OQIMSION 4.2 -ENERGY EFFICIENCY

4.201.1 SCOPE FOR THE PURPOSE OF MANDATORY ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS IN THIY
COOE, THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION WLL CONTINUE TO ADOPT MANDATORY
'STANDAROS.

DQIVMSION 4.3 ~WATER EFFIGENCY AND CONSERVATION (INDOOR WATER USE)
4.303.1 WATER CONSERVING PLUNBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS

PLUNBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS AND uHNAls) AND FITTINGS (FAUCETS AND
SHO\ msms) SHALL OONPLY WITH THE FOLLOWNG:
*WATER CLOSE!
AURNALS o.s wF

5 520,0PH © 80 PS) FOR SNGLE AND FOR MULTLE
SHOVEREADS CONBINED 2.0 6P
TFRICETS NAXMUN 13 GiM 6 60 PSI AND NINNUN 0.8 GPM © 20 PSi.
“KITCHEN FAUCETS 1.8 GPM © 60 PS| 4.303.

STANDARDS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS PLUNBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS

SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE CAUFORNIA PLUNBING CODE, AND SHALL
PLICABLE STANDARDS REFERENCED IN TABLE 1401.1 OF THE CALIFORN

FiienG Coot.

DQIMSION 4.3 -WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSFRVATION (QUTDOOR WATER USE)

4.304.1 IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS
AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEN CONTROLLERS FOR LANDSGAPING PROVIDED BY THE
BULDER AND INSTALLED AT THE TIME. OF FINAL INSPECTION SHALL COMPLY WTH THE

x. CONTROLLERS SHALL B WEATHER -OR SOIL NOISTURE-BASED CONTROLLERS THAT

ADJusT IRAIGATON 1 ¢ RESPONSE To CHANGES IN PLANTS NEEDS AS WEATHER, CHANGES.

WTHOUT INTEGRAL RAIN SENSORS OR COMMUNICATION
sszrEMs THAT AGCOUNT TOR RANEALL SHALL KAV A SEPARATE WRED 0% WIRELESS
RAI

DIVSION 4,4 — MATERIAL & RESQURCE

EFFICENCY (ENHANCED DURABILITY & REDUCED MAINTENANCE)

4.406.1 RODENT PROOF]

ANNUAL SPACE AROUND PIPES, ELECTRICAL CAELES. CONDUITS OR OTHER OPENINGS IN
SOLE/BOTTOM PLATES Al W (ALL BE PROTECTED AGANST THE PASSAGE

T EXTERIOR WALLS SH
QF RODENTS BY CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS WITH CEMENT NORTAR,
OR A SINILAR NETHOD ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORGING AGENCY.

DIVISION 4.4 —MATERIAL CONSERVATION & RESOURCE EFFICIENCY (CONSTRUCTION WASTE
BEDUCTION, DISPOSAL & RECYCIING).

4.408.1 CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT RECYCLE AND/OR SALVAGE FOR REUSE A
MINMUN OF S0% OF THE NON-HAZARDOUS CONSTRUCTION ANO DENOLITION DEBRS, OR
ICAL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE,

icHeven /8 NORE STRINGENT.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. EXCAVATED SOIL AND LAND-CLEARING e

TERNATIVE WASTE REDUCTION NETHODS DEVELOPED BY WORKING AGENCIES IF

DIVERSION OR RECYCLE FACLITES CARBLE O SOMPUANCE, WTH TH'S ITEM DO NaT

OCATED REASONABLY
FoﬂuNa AGENGY-MAY NAKE. EXCEPTION To THE ‘REGURENENTS OF THS
EN ISOLATED JOBSTES ARE LOCATED N AREAS BEVOND. THE HAUL
snunmmss OF THE DIVERSION FACILITY,
SECTION SCOPE REQUIRENENTS SHEET COMMENT

DIVISION 4.4 —MATERIAL & RESQURCE EFFICIENCY (BUILDING
& QPFRATION].

4.408.2 CONSTRUCTION WAS]

HANAGEENT PLAN WHERE A i \ LOCAL WRISDICTION DOES NOT HAVE A CONSTRUGTION ANO

DEMOLITION WASTE A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN
SHALL B SURMITTED FOR APPROVAL T0 it ENFORCING AGENCY.

4.408.3 WASTE MANAGEMENT CONPANY UTILIZE A WASTE MANAGENENT COMPANY,

APPROVED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY, WHICH CAN PROVIDE VERIFIABLE DOCUMENTATION

[HAT THE PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION AND OENOLITION WASTE MATERIAL DIVERTED
OM THE LANDFILL COMPLIES WITH SECTION 4.408.

ot WASTE STREAM REDUCTION ALTERNATWE PROECTS THAT GENERATE T TOTAL

COMBINED WEIGHT OF CONSTRUCTION AND nsuoun N WASTE us’osin OF IN DFlLLS,
WHICH DO NOT EXCEED FOUR (4) LBS./SQ. FT. OF THE BUILDING AREA SHALL NEET THE

MINWUM 50 PERCENT COVSTRUGON: WASTE, REDUCTON REGURENENT I SECTON 408.1

4.408.5 DOCUMENTATION

DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY WHICH DEMONSTRATES
COMPUANCE WITH SECTION 4.406.2, ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5. SECTION 4.408.3 OR SECTION

4.503.1 GENERAL

ANY INSTALLED GAS APPUANCE SHALL BE A DIRECT-VENT SALED-CONBUSTI
ANY INSTALLED WOODSTC TOVE SHALL COMPLY WITH US EPA PHASE [
EMISSION LNITS WAERE APPLGABLE. WODD STOVES, PELLET STOVES AND FIREPLA

SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH LOCAL ORDINANCES.

,50¢.1 COVERING OF DUCT GPENINGS AND PROTECTION OF NECHANICAL EUPHENT
Dunms CONSTRUCTION AT THE TIME OF ROUGH NSTALLATION, OR DURING STORAGE o
CONSTRUCTION SITE AND UNTLL FINAL STARTUP O THE VERING D CO0UNG
EQ:IPMENY, AL BUcT A RELATED AR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT OPENI
SHALL BE COVERE

602-620 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY, HUNTINGTON BEACH

QIVISION 4.5 —ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (POLLUTANT CONTROL)
45041 COVERING OF DUCT GPENINGS AND D PROTECHON OF MECNANICAL FuPHENT
oN

EQUIPMENT, ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED, AR DISTRIEUTION. COMPONENT OBENINGS
SHALL BE COVERED.

4.504.2.1 ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS
ON THE PROJECT SHALL MEET THE REQUIRENENTS OF THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS UNLESS
Nore STRINGENT LOCAL OR REGIONAL AR POLLUTION OR AR QUALITY MANAGENEN

LY:

(ESIVES, ADHESIVES BONDING PRIMERS, ADHESIVE PRINERS, SEALANTS, SEALANT

FRIMERS AND CAULKS SHALL COMPLY WTH \OAL R REGIONAL AR PALUTION CoTROL
OR AIR QUALITY NANAGENENT DISTRICT RLes
1168 VOC LIMITS, AS SHOWN IN T/ R 49042 AS PICABLE UG
PRODUGTS SHALL ALSO CONPLY WTH RULE 1188 FROIBITON ON THE USE OF CERTAIN
TOXIC COMPONENTS (CHLOROFORN, ETHYLENE, DICHLORIDE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
E: |AND, TICHLOROETHLENE), EXCEPT FOR AEROSOL PRODUCTS AS

SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION 2 BELOW.

2. AEROSOL ADHESIVES, AND SMALLER UNIT SIZES OF ADHESIVES, AND SEALANT OR
CAIJLKING COMPOUNDS (IN UNITS OF PRODUCT, LESS PACKAGING, VMICH 0o ot waoH
MORE moN FOUND AND DO NOT CONSIST OF MORE THAN ié fl ICES) SHALL
coury s IDE VOC STANDARDS THER REQUIREMENTS, NCLUONG. eRor o
TSE oF CERTAI. TOXC. cwruuuus oF EALFORVIA COBE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 17,
COMMENGING WITH SECTION 94507.

4.504.2.2 PAINTS AND_COATINGS
ARCHITECTURAL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH VOC UMITS IN TABLE 1
£ ARG ARCHITECTURAL SUCGESTED CONTROL MEASURES AS SHOWN IN TABLE 300
LY. THE

EN: IT FOR
COATINGS THAT DO NOT MEET THE DEFINITIONS FOR THE SPEOALTY COATINGS CATEGOR!ES
USTED IN TABLE 4.504.3 SHALL BE DETERMINED BY CLASSIFYIN
NONFLAT, OR NONFLAT-HIGH GLOSS COATING, BASED ON | TS GLo%e AS DUNED i
SUBSECTIONS 421, 4.36, AND 4.87 OF THE 2007 CALIFORNIA AR RESOURCES BOARD,
ASURE, AND THE coRREsPONmNE  FLAT. NONFLAT, OR
RONFLATERIGH OLOSS o0 LT N 65043 SHALL COMf

4.504.2.3 AEROSOL PAles Arm COATINGS AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL MEET
THE PRODUCT—WEIGHTED IMITS FOR ROC IN SECTION 84522(A)(3) AND OTHER
REQUIRENENTS, NCLUBRG FROMBITIONS O\ USE OF CERTANY T COMPOUNDS AND
OZONE DEPLETING IN SECTION 84522(C) AND (0)(2) OF THE CALIFORNIA
GODE_OF REGULATION 17 COMMENCING WITH SECTION 84520: AND IN AR

UNCER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BAY AREA AR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

ALLY COMPLY WITH THE PERCENT VOC BY WEIGHT OF PRODUCT LIMITS OF
REQULATION 8 RULE 43.

45043 CARPET SYSTENS ALL CARPET INSTALLED IN THE BULDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET
TING AND PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS OF ONE O

T and Aue INSTTUTES GREEN. LASEL LS. FROGRAN

2. CAUIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH STANDARD PRACTICE FOR TESTING OF

yoes (SPECIFIGATION 01350)

3. DEPARTM AL SERVICES, CALFORNIA GOLD SUSTANABLE CARPET STANDARD
4. SCENTIFIC CERTIFICATIONS SYSTEMS INDOOR

SECTON SCOPE REGURIMENTS SUEET COMNENT.

QIVISION 4.5 -~ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (POLLUTANT CONTROL)

4.504.3.1 CARPET CUSH|
ALl ERAPET CUSHION INSTALLED IN THE BULOING INTERIOR SHALL NEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE GREEN LABEL PROGRAM.

a3z CARPET ADHESIVE ALL CARPET ADHESIVES SHALL NEET THE REGUIRENENTS OF
BLE 4.

45044 RESUENT FLOORING SYSTENS WHERE RESLIENT FLOGRING IS INSTALLED AT LEAsr
AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT TLOGRING SHALL COMPLY WTH ONE
NoRe or "THE RECURDHENTS USTED (N SECTON 4504,

45045 CONPOSITE OO0 PRODUCTS HARDWOUD PLYWOOD, PARTICLE SOARD AND MEDIUM
SITY P OMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS USED ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR
OF THE GULOING SHALL MELT THE RECURDUENTS FOR FORMALDEHYDE AS SPECIFIED IN
ARBS AR TOXC CONTROL MEASURE FOR COMFOSITE WOOD (17 CCR 83120 ETSEQ ). BY
OR BEFORE THE DATES SPECIFIED IN THOSE SECTION AS SHOWN IN TABLE 4.504.5.

QIVISION 4.5 -ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (INTERIOR MOISTURE CONTROL)

4.505.2 CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATIONS
CONCRETE SLAG FOUNDATIONS REQUIRED T0 HAVE A VAPOR RETARDER BY CAUFORNIA
BULDING C , TILE 24, PART 2, CHAPTER 19 OR CONCRETE
FLOHS REQURED. 10 HAVE ‘A VAFOR AEVARDLR BY THE CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE,
CHAPTER 5, SHALL ALSO COMPLY WTH THIS SECTIO

450521 CAPILLARY BREAK
AK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONPLIANCE WTH AT LEAST ONE OF THE
Pollomic

1. A 4 INCH (101.6MM) THICK BASE OF % INCH (|zmu) SR LARGER CLEAN AGCREGATE
SHALL BE PROVDED WTH A VAPOR BARRIER N DIRECT COl WTH CONCRETE AND A
DESON WICH WLL ADDRESS BLEEDING, SIRRKAGE AD CURNG SHALL B
MIERICA, CONCRETE INSTITUTE, ACI 302.2R~
2 UIKER EQUIVALENT METHODS APPROVED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY.
A SLAB DESIGN SPECIFIED BY A LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

45053 MOISTURE. CONTENT OF BUILDING NATERIALS WITH VISIBLE SIGNS OF WATER
DANAGE SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED. WAL AND FLOOR FRAMING SHALL Nor B ENcosn
EN_THE FRAMING MEMBERS EXCEED 19% HOISTURE CONTENT. WOISTURE CONTEN
& VERITED, N COMPLIANCE WTH THE F
" NOISTURE CONTENT SHALL BE GETERMINGD WiTH EITHER A PROBE-TYPE OR A
caNTA TTYPE
(OISTURE. M
] 2. MOISTURE READINGS SHALL BE TAKEN AT A POINT 2 FEET (10 NN) TO 4 FEET
1218
NN) FROM THE GRADE STAUPED END OF EACH PIECE TO BE VERIED.
o RS E READINGS SHALL BE PERFORME
FLOOR FRAMING WITH nocuMENTAnoN ACCERTABLE 10 THE ENFORCNG ACENer
PROVDD AT THE "HE OF APPROVAL (CLOSE THE WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING.
DIVISION 4.5 ~ENVIRONMENTAL ﬂUAuTY (muuon AIR QUALITY & EXHAUST).

£:506.1 BATHROON EXHAUST FANS MECHANCAL EXHAUST FANS WHICH EXHAUST DRECTLY
CONj TH THE FOLLOWING:
by FANS S B ENERGY 1A COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE
Bl
2 Uhiess FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF & WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEN.
FANS MUST BE CONTR A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE.
A) HUMIDISTAT mnmu\s SNN.L BE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN A RELATIVE
HUMIDITY RANGE OF 50 TO 80 PERCENT.

1. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, A BATHROOM IS A ROOM WHICH CONTAINS
A BA!‘HN
IOWER COMBINATI

TUB /SHi
NG INTEAL o BATHROON THAUST FANS SHALL CONPLY WTH THE
CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE.

1 GPENINGS WHOLE HOUSE EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAVE INSULATED LOUVERS OR
SE WHEN THE FAN IS OFF. COVERS OR LOUVERS SHALL HAVE A
NN NSULATON VALUE, OF R~ 4'3.

4.507.2 HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM DESIGN HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING
SISTEMS SHALL BE SIZED, DESIGNED, AND EQUIPNENT IS SELECTED USNG THE FOLLOWNG

THODS:
L 'mE HEAT Loss AND HEAT cmu Is ESYAEUSiED ACCORDING TU ACCA uANuAL J
z nucr svsvsu ARE S|ZED ACOURDING m ACCA zs-n mNuAL D, AS»(RAE
HANDBOOKS OR OTHER EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTW/ METHODS.
3. SELECT HEATING AND COGLING EQUIPMENT ACDORDING TO ACCA 36-S MANUAL S OR
OTHER EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE OR METHODS.
EXCEPTION: USE OF ALTERNATE DESIGN TEMPERATURES NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE
SYSTEMS FUNCTION ARE ACCEPTABLE.
SECTION SCOPE REQUIREMENTS SHEET COMMENT.
CHAPTER 7 -INSTALLFR & SPFCIAL INSPECTOR QUALIFICATIONS.
702.1 INSTALLER TRAINING HVAC SYSTEM INSTALLERS SHALL BE TRAINED AND CERTIFIED.

EXANPLES, OF (ACGEPTABLE HVAG, TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION PROGRAMS INCLUDE BUT
ARE NOT LINITED TO THE FOLLOWING:

. STATE CERTIFIED APPRENTICESHIP PROGRANS.
3. PUblic UMLITY TAAINNG PROGANS
3. TRAINING PROGRAMS SPONSORED BY TRADE, LABOR OR STATEWIDE ENERGY CONSULTING

VERIFICATION ORGANIZATIONS,
4. PROGRANS SPONSORED BY MANUFACTURING ORGANIZATIONS.
5. OTHER PROGRAMS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY.
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